

## PAROWAN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA FOR MARCH 8, 2024 – NOON

PAROWAN CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS - 35 E. 100 N.

Notice is hereby given that the Parowan City Council will be meeting for a special meeting, not the regularly scheduled time. This is a public meeting, and anyone is invited to attend. The public is also welcome to view the meeting electronically on the "Parowan City Live Stream" YouTube channel.

- 1. Welcome and Call to Order: Mayor Mollie Halterman
- 2. Opening Ceremonies (three-minute limit): By Invitation
- 3. Declaration of Conflicts With Or Personal Interest in Any Agenda Items

## **ACTION MEETING**

- 4. Discussion of SB 161
- 5. Communications to State Government
- 6. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: The undersigned, duly appointed City Deputy Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted this 20th day of February, 2024. A copy of the foregoing notice and agenda was emailed to The Spectrum, posted at the Parowan City Hall, posted on the Parowan City website at www.parowan.org, and posted on the Utah Public Notice website at http://pmn.utah.gov.

Heather Shurtleff
Parowan City Deputy Recorder

NOTICE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations or assistance during this meeting shall contact Callie Bassett, City Recorder, at 435-477-3331 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.